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OOOOOO1071 From: "Ginger Jeffers" <gingerjeffers@cybertrails.com> 

To: "Kristin K Mayes" <kmayes@cc.state.az.us>, "Garry D. Hays" 
<ghays@cc.state.az.us>, "Jeff Hatch-Miller" <jhatch@cc.state.az.us>, "Marc-Spitzer" 

<mgleason@cc.state.az.us> 
Date: 3/8/04 3:53PM 
Subject: Pine Water Rates 

<mspitzer@cc.state.az.us>, "William Mundell" cwmundell@cc.state.az.us>, "Mike Gleason" u5 

In regards to the evidentiary hearing you are involved in this week, I hope you realize that we are paying 
plenty for the water we receive. 

Most residents of Pine are very careful with their water usage, and don't deserve to be exploited by Bob 
Hardcastle any further. 

You, the commission, are being played like a violin by Bob Hardcastle. He sits over there in California with 
his lawyers and plans move after move to make himself wealthier at our expense, and you, as our 
representatives, seem blind to the harm it is doing to those of us who live in Pine on a limited income. 

Brooke Utilities was given a rate increase in the not too distant past, and do you see any more storage 
tanks? Do you see any new wells? Do you see any major repairs and replacements in our water lines? 
No, of course you don't. 

An on top of that, what did Hardcastle do with the gargantuan amount of money he stole from us last 
summer (with your blessing), to reimburse himself for water he didn't even haul in to our area! 

Please stop him in his tracks and force him to live up to his responsibilities. 

Thank You, Ginger Jeffers 
PO Box 730, Pine AZ 85544 


